FORM PTO-1595 RI 05 - 04 - 15	998 SH. T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	a don't drie Haderiar Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $4-20-98$		
Elmer W. Gardner Ir. Deceased	Name: Lisciotte Grandper	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes No	APR 2 0 1998	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	7	
Other	City: Cincinnati State: 64 ZIP: 4523	
Execution Date: Frobate Court flagres Att.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐Xo	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4, 763, 751 4, 865, 152	
	4,865,152	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 📈 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Liselotte Gardner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3359 Alexia Rd	Deposit account number: -	
City: Cincinnati State: Of zip: 45239	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
05/04/1998 DCDATES 00000033 4763/51 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 80.00 BP		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Liselotte Gardner Fiel	otte Sardner 4-15-98	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date goover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Perfect Probate 3.7 Form No. 10.0

# PROBATE COURT OF HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

ESTATE OF Elmer William Gardner	, DECEASED
Case No. <u>963420</u>	
APPLICATION TO DIST R.C. Secs. 2105.06(B), (C), 2105	
The fiduciary asks the Court to authorize distribution in kind, in the estate which is not specifically bequeathed and is available for	according to the attached schedule, of personal property or distribution.
[Check one of the following] $\boxtimes$ - Decedent's known debts have in hand to pay decedent's known debts.	we been paid or secured to be paid - $\square$ Sufficient assets
[Check whichever of the following paragraphs are applicable]	
$\Box$ Those beneficiaries or heirs, including distributees hereund and who have not consented to it, are listed in the notice of hea	
☑ The distribution is to satisfy part or all of the family allowand is surviving spouse - ☐ minor children - and is with the conserts checked, the distributees or guardians must sign the conserts.	nt of the distributees or their guardians [if this paragraph
☐ The distribution is with the consent of the surviving spous share due the surviving spouse under the statute of descent and must be completed and the surviving spouse must sign the conhereunder, the balance of specific monetary share remaining unp	I distribution [if this paragraph is checked, the following asent form]. After distribution to the surviving spouse
Specific monetary share due surviving spouse [\$60,000 or \$20,000]	\$
Less: Value of property to be distributed hereunder to surviving spouse	. \$
Probate assets already received by surviving spouse in excess of family allowance	. \$
Unpaid balance of specific monetary share due surviving spouse after this distribution	<b>\$</b>
STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PROBATE DIVISION THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE ENTERED WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF SAID COURT THIS DAY OF WAYNE F WILKE JUDGE & Ex-Officio Clerk	Eselotte Garduer e Gardner

#### CONSENT TO DISTRIBUTION IN KIND

	utees, whose interests may be affected by the distribution of reby consent to such distribution.
personal property in kind according to the attached schedule, he   X Sizelate Sardium  Surviving Spouse Liselotte Gardner	
Surviving Spouse Liselotte Gardner	
Paul R. Gardner	
Heide M. Sparer	

PATENT REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0577

### PROBATE COURT OF HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

ESTATE OF	Elmer William Gardner	, <b>6</b> Ę	CEASED
Case No	963420	`	

#### SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY TO BE DISTRIBUTED IN KIND

R.C. Secs. 2105.06(B), (C), 2105.063, 2113.55, 2117.20

Following is a list of those beneficiaries or heirs to whom personal property in the estate is to be distributed in kind, and the items of property to be distributed. Such property is not specifically bequeathed and is available for distribution. The list also gives the appraised values of those items to be distributed to the surviving spouse to satisfy part or all of the specific monetary share due under the statute of descent and distribution.

Name of Distributee	Item to be Distributed	Appraised Value	
Liselotte Gardner	U.S. Patent No. 4,763,751	\$	1.00
Liselotte Gardner	U.S. Patent No. 4,865,152		1.00
	A.C.		
		FILE	'A
			<u>U</u>

Fiduciary
Liselotte Gardner

**PATENT** 

Perfect Probate 3.7 Form No. P 10.3



## PROBATE COURT OF HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

ESTATE OF Elmer William Gardner			, DECEASED		
Case No. 963420		ENT	ERED		
		OCT 22 1997			
ENTRY APPROVING DIST	RIBUTION IN KIND	IMAGE NO.	157		
The Court finds that the persons required to be notified of the hearing on the application to distribute personal property of decedent in kind were duly notified or consented to the distribution.					
The Court further finds that such distribution is in accord with	law and in the best inter-	ests of the estat	e.		
The distribution is therefore approved.					
Date Prob	ate Judge				
Date					

Daviel P. Randolph

Daniel P. Randolph

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PROBATE DIVISION THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON

RECORDED: 04/20/1998 FORM 10.3 - ENTRY APPROVING DISTRIBUTION IN KIND - 0579